PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karim Hamzaoui	01/07/2008
Ryo Kamimura	01/07/2008
Kentaro Takiguchi	01/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11965864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)343-6446

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-343-6116

Email: ramdeen@dillonyudell.com
Correspondent Name: DILLON & YUDELL, LLP

Address Line 1: 8911 N CAPITAL OF TEXAS HWY

Address Line 2: SUITE 2110

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JP920070067US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eustace P. Isidore	

Total Attachments: 1

source=JP920070067US1_FiledAssignment03-06-08#page1.tif

PATENT

500480727 REEL: 020611 FRAME: 0393

	ASSIGNMENT					
Whe	ereas, we,					
(1)	KARIM HAMZAOUI Country of JAPAN		of YAMATO			
(2)	RYO KAMIMURA Country of JAPAN		of YOKOSUKA			
(3)	KENTARO TAKIGUCHI Country of JAPAN		of KAWASAKI			
hav	e invented certain improvements in					
ΑN			ION OF MANUALS BY SAVING MANUAL CREATION S SCRIPTS			
	executed, respectively, a United States patent agtes Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) <u>JAN</u> .		therefore on 2008); (2) <u>JAN, 7</u> , (2008); (3) <u>JAN . 7</u> , (2008).			
plao inte	ce of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (her	einafter (S CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and ded States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;			
app and Pat ass	eby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its succes dication and invention therein disclosed for the U I all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said ents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the igns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for	sors and Inited St d United e invention or foreign	whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, d assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said ates and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, States application, and we request the Commissioner of set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all reign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.			
(1)	Signed at(City)	_ on	JAN. 7 , 2008.			
(2)	Signed at YOKOSUKA (City)	on	KARIM HAMZAOUI JAN . '\], 2008. (Date) RYO KAMIMURA			
(3)	Signed at KAWASAKI (City)	on	JAN, 7, 2008. (Date) Kentaro Jakiguchi KENTARO TAKIGUCHI			

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 03/06/2008

PATENT REEL: 020611 FRAME: 0394